
Pool Bond Rates

Motor Fuel Tax Rates

Through 
September 30, 2021

October 1, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022

Motor Fuel*

July 1, 2022 -  
June  30, 2023

July 1, 2023 -  
June  30, 2024

CNG/LNG/Propane

Aviation Gasoline

Motor Fuel*

CNG/LNG/Propane

Aviation Gasoline

July 1, 2024 -  
December 31, 2024

January 1, 2025 -  
June 30, 2025 July 1, 2025

$0.17 $0.195 $0.22 $0.245

$0.11

$0.09

$0.0024

$0.0016

$0.0013 $0.0013

$0.0016

$0.0028

$0.09

$0.11

$0.0013

$0.0016

$0.0031

$0.09

$0.11

$0.0013

$0.0016

$0.0035

$0.09

$0.11

$0.27

$0.0013

$0.0016

$0.0038

$0.09

$0.11

$0.27

$0.0013

$0.0024

$0.0038

$0.09

$0.17

$0.295

$0.0013

$0.0024

$0.0042

$0.09

$0.17

* Motor Fuel includes gasoline, diesel fuel, kerosene, and blended fuel pursuant to Section 142.800 RSMo.

Motor Fuel Tax Rate and Pool Bond Rate Table


