## Motor Fuel Tax Rate and Pool Bond Rate Table

	Through September 30, 2021	October 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022	July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023	July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024	July 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024	January 1, 2025 - June 30, 2025	July 1, 2025
Motor Fuel Tax Rates							
Motor Fuel*	\$0.17	\$0.195	\$0.22	\$0.245	\$0.27	\$0.27	\$0.295
CNG/LNG/Propane	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.17	\$0.17
Aviation Gasoline	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09
Pool Bond Rates							
Motor Fuel*	\$0.0024	\$0.0028	\$0.0031	\$0.0035	\$0.0038	\$0.0038	\$0.0042
CNG/LNG/Propane	\$0.0016	\$0.0016	\$0.0016	\$0.0016	\$0.0016	\$0.0024	\$0.0024
Aviation Gasoline	\$0.0013	\$0.0013	\$0.0013	\$0.0013	\$0.0013	\$0.0013	\$0.0013

<sup>\*</sup> Motor Fuel includes gasoline, diesel fuel, kerosene, and blended fuel pursuant to Section 142.800 RSMo.